BRRAGE HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of October 17, 2022

*Teacher In-Service/Comp Day - Thursday, October 20th & Friday, October 21st - No School

TUTORING HELP: Our Flight Tutoring Center is up and running for the 22-23 school year! The Flight Tutoring
Center can provide students with a variety of supports, including:

help with homework

revising and editing essays

test prep

getting organized

learning how fo take notes

learning how fo use resources

to get help before retaking a test

to get help before revising an essay

other academic support students might need

Students can visit the Flight Tutoring Center, located in the back of the library, during their off hours, and
teachers may also refer students to Flight. Flight is staffed by Ms. Hemesath, our full-time Tutoring Center
Specialist, as well as by National Honor Society student tutors and community volunteers. If your student is looking
for some extra support, please encourage them to visit Flight!

GIRLS SOCCER: There will be a meeting for those interested in being part of the HHS Girls Soccer Program on
Wednesday, October 19th from 9:00-9:20am in the 3rd Floor Lecture Hall. If you are not able to attend, please

email Coach Gudewicz at kgudewicz@|ps k12 co.us

SENIORS: Colorado Free Application Days are next week; October 18th, 19th and 20th! Complete your
applications for Colorado colleges and universities and submit them next week for free! The fee waiver codes can
be found in Post Grad or at https://highered.colorado.gov/cofreeappdays. Click on application instructions.

STUDENT OPPORTUNITY: TEDxYouth@CherryCreek is doing an event in March. The theme for 2023 is "What's
Beneath the Surface?” Currently, there's an open call for speakers and we encourage you to apply. TEDx Events are
independently organized TED events hosted on local stages. This event is open to all high school youth; public,
private, charter, and home-schooled students are welcome! We encourage any student with an idea worth
spreading to apply. There is no need for previous speaking experience and no GPA requirement. If a student gets
selected, they will be trained by previous speakers and House Representative Dafna Michaelson Jenet. The point of
TEDxVYouth is to give youth a platform to speak, where they feel heard and acknowledged. To apply go to

https://tedxcherrycreek.com/2023-tedxyouth/

EPIC CAMPUS PATHWAY -SPECIFIC INFORMATION NIGHTS: The EPIC Campus will open in August 2023 to
students currently in grades 9-11. Click here to see the latest fly-through video. To provide parents and students a
better understanding of the opportunities at the EPIC Campus, pathway-specific information nights will be held
beginning October 24th. During this event, you will hear from the Pathway Lead, the EPIC Campus Principal, and
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several local industry partners. There is one information night for each pathway. Click here to see the
schedule/locations and o RSVP. For more information about the EPIC Campus click here.

FINANCIAL AID NIGHT: Heritage Counseling and Post Grad will be hosting a Financial Aid Information Night
on Tuesday, October 25th at 6:00pm in the 2nd Floor Lecture Hall. This is a great opportunity to learn more about
college financial aid and to ask all of your financial aid questions.

CONCURRENT ENROLLMENT: Want to get a jump start on college while still in high school? Concurrent
Enrollment (CE) might be for you! We will have two informational meetings for students interested in taking college
classes at ACC next semester. Please be sure to attend one of the two meetings either Tuesday, October 25th in
the 2nd Floor Lecture Hall during Enrichment or Wednesday, October 26th from 3:35-4:00pm in the Counseling
Office. Students who are requested by their teachers for Enrichment on the 25th must instead report to the
assigned Enrichment. Students must complete the registration process by December 1st. Reach out to your
counselor or Mrs. Abbott with questions.

HHS FALL PLAY: Tickets are now on sale for HHS Theatre's fall play, "You Can't Take it With You"l This
heartwarming family comedy will be showing October 26th-29th and tickets can be purchased at

heritagehightheatre.com/buy-tickets.

ATTENTION SENIORS: Please remember to schedule your individual Senior Meeting with your counselor during
the last part of September and into October to discuss your personal post-Heritage plans! We want to make sure
you have all the information and resources available to you as you consider your options during this exciting (and
sometimes stressful) time. Find your counselor's calendar here and book an appointment at a time that is
convenient for you. We look forward to seeing you soon!

COLLEGE VISITS THIS WEEK: Please sigh up to attend the meeting in your Scoir account. On the main page
scroll down and visits are on the right hand side. Click on the "Count Me In" button and you are all set. Meetings will
be held in the Post Grad Center. Students if you have not created your Scoir account yet, check your email and
you'll find a link. A full list of college visits can be found here.

Day Date Time College Location
Monday |10/17/2022| 9:30 University of Alabama Post Grad
Monday |10/17/2022| 12:00 Ccsv Community Room
Monday |10/17/2022| 12:00 Baylor University Post Grad
Monday |10/17/2022| 1:30 University of Chicago Post Grad
Tuesday |10/18/2022| 9:30 University of Oregon Post Grad
Tuesday |10/18/2022| 1:30 Regis University Post Grad

Wednesday |10/19/2022| 10:00 Oklahoma State University Post Grad

SAVE THE DATE: Heritage High School's Fall Musical, Chicago is coming to HHS November 16th-19th. Set in 1924
Chicago, nightclub sensation Velma Kelly murders her husband and is set up to be defended by the city's slickest
lawyer, Billy Flynn. She is riding high until fame hungry Roxie Hart shows up stealing the spotlight and the front
page. Neither woman will be outdone as they battle for stardom and glory. Come find out who wins the stage and if
crime really does pay! Buy tickets online: https://our.show/heritagehighschool/61972.
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FOR PARENTS:

PARENTS - SAVE THE DATE: Wednesday, November 9th, 2022 from 5:00 to 7:00pm for Virtual Fall
Parent/Teacher Conferences. For more information, please check the Heritage website.

HHS THEATRE ADVERTISEMENTS: Would your local business like some extra advertising? HHS Theatre's Fall
Play, "You Can't Take it With You" program has space for print ads at an affordable price. Email Kate Willers at
kwillers@Ips.k12.co.us for more details.

OCTOBER PTO MEETIMG: Interested in volunteering or helping out with events? Please plan on attending our
next PTO meeting on Wednesday, October 19th at 10:00am. We will have Joni Lieb from the HHS Post Grad
Center as our guest speaker! We meet in the Community Room across from the Student Center, If you have any
questions or would like 1o volunteer and can’t attend the meeting, please feel free to contact PTO President
Christine LeCompte Radek ot 303-514-5854 or christinelecompte@comcast.net,

HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase.

Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

Amazon Customers: Be sure to sign up as an AmazonSmile customer and select the LPS Foundation as your
charity of choice. When you make a qualifying purchase from Amazon, they will make a donation to the
foundation that equals .01% of your purchase total. And the best part...it doesn't cost you anything! Simply

click here to register your account. When you log into your account to make a purchase, just make sure you

sign into Smile.Amazon to ensure your purchase qualifies for a donation.

PHONE NUMBERS:

Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600
Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630

Safe2tell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE

HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is to provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730

Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK"” to 38255

LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420
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LINKS:
e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/

o Important Dates and School Calendars

o Sports and Activities Calendar
o Bell Schedules

o Staff Directory

e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. jsp

e Click this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers

e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:
Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:
o www.facebook.com/HeritagelLPS

e https://twitter.com/hhslps

e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10:00am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:

Dr. Sheri Charles, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Burnell, Director of Special Education
and Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *
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Activity

Time

Heritage 2022 Multiple Activities Schedule

Versus

(as of 10-14-2022)

Location

Location Comments

Detail

MONDAY, OCT 17, 2022

Odd Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice

Belles - JV Practice

Baseball - Morning Workouts
Eagles in Faith

Football - Weights
Football - Meeting

Advisory - Counselors meet
with Juniors
Admin Team Meeting

Advisory - Jostens Meeting

Epic

Counseling - Department
Meeting

Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals
Key Club Meeting

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Football - Practice

Driver's Education Class

Band - Marching Band Practice

Football - Study Hall
USA Prime Practices

Speech & Debate Club Meeting
Soccer: Boys Fresh/Soph

Game

Volleyball - Practice

ACES Swim Club practice
Volleyball - Girls Gold Crown
Belles - Booster Meeting
2022 Thunder Football

practices
Basketball - Girls Open Gym

6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am

7:00am-8:00am
7:50am-8:15am

7:55am-9:56am
9:10am-9:55am

10:00am-10:30am
10:00am-12:00pm
10:00am-10:30am

10:30am-12:30pm

1:00pm-2:30pm

3:31pm-6:30pm
3:40pm-4:30pm

3:40pm-6:00pm
3:45pm-6:00pm
3:45pm-6:45pm
3:45pm-6:15pm

3:45pm-4:10pm
4:00pm-7:00pm

4:00pm-5:00pm
4:30pm

4:30pm-6:30pm
4:30pm-6:30pm
6:00pm-7:30pm
6:30pm-9:00pm
6:30pm-8:00pm

7:00pm-8:00pm

ThunderRidge

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Turf Room
Heritage High School - Room
2667

Weight Room

Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall

Classrooms

Conference Room - Main
Office

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School -
Student Center

Conference Room - Main
Office

Room 2771
Heritage High School - Room
2841

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Room
2667

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Room 3294

Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball

Heritage High School - Room
2134
Heritage High School

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Meetings are
the 1st and
3rd Monday
of the Month

12th graders
only

Epic Campus
Pathway Info
Table

Brittany
Markus and
Stephanie
Bianchi

Field - Soccer
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Activity

Versus

Location Locai_:lion

Detai

Comments

TUESDAY, OCT 18, 2022

Even Period Classes

Belles - Varsity Practice
Baseball - Morning Workouts
Shadow Day

Football - Meeting

FBLA Club Meeting
Math League Club

Football - Weights
Counseling - Military visit
SIT Team Meeting

SIT Team Meeting

Maker Alliance
Video Game Club

GSA Club Meeting

Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Faculty - Induction/Mentor
Meeting

Knitting Club

Band - Marching Band Practice

Football - Study Hall
Football - Practice

Driver's Education Class

MovieEvent

Band - Dinner

Baseball - Meeting

Cheer Practice
ACES Swim Club practice
Volleyball - Practice

Basketball - Girls Open Gym

2022 Thunder Football
practices

WEDNESDAY, OCT 19, 2022

Even Period Classes

Belles - Varsity Practice

Belles - JV Practice

6:30am-8:00am
7:00am-8:00am
7:30am-9:55am
7:55am-8:25am

8:00am-8:30am
8:00am-8:30am

8:15am-10:49am
10:30am-12:30pm
10:40am-11:40am

2:10pm-3:10pm

3:30pm-4:30pm
3:31pm-4:30pm

3:31pm-4:30pm
3:31pm-6:30pm
3:40pm-6:00pm

3:40pm-4:30pm

3:40pm-4:30pm
3:45pm-6:15pm

3:45pm-4:10pm
3:45pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-6:45pm

3+45pm-5:45pm

3:45pm-5:30pm

3:45pm-5:00pm
4:00pm-6:30pm
4:30pm-6:30pm
4:30pm-6:30pm

6:30pm-8:30pm

6:30pm-8:00pm

7:00am-9:00am

7:00am-9:00am

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Turf Room

Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall, Heritage
High School - Theater

Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall

Room 1317
Heritage High School - Room
3753

Weight Room
Hallway - by Student Center

Conference Room - Main
Office

Conference Room - Main
Office

Room 1745X

Library MAC Computer Lab -
Large - Rm 1664D

Room 3977
Room 2771

Heritage High School -
Theater

Library - Flight Room

Room 2139

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Room 3294

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Room
2667

) )
LeetureHal

Heritage High School -
Student Center

Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall

Gym - C Climbing Wall
Heritage High School - Pool
Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

(Cancelled)
Movie

Showthg
capabitity
Marching
Band Meal
Before
Regionals
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Conference Room - Main
Office
ASVAB Test 8:30am-12:00pm Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall
FCA Club Meeting 9:00am-9:25am Room 3294
Swag Club 9:00am-9:30am Room 1317
PTO Meeting 10:00am-12:00pm Conference Room -
Community
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals 3:31pm-6:30pm Room 2771
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal 3:40pm-6:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater
Driver's Education Class 3:45pm-6:45pm Heritage High School - Room
2667
Football - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Thespian Club 3:45pm-4:15pm Heritage High School - Every
Theater Wednesday
Football - Study Hall 3:45pm-4:10pm Room 3294
Baseball - Meeting 3:45pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall
Rock Climbing Club 3:45pm-5:00pm Gym - C Climbing Wall
Lacrosse - Boys Practice 4:00pm-6:00pm Turf Room
ACES Swim Club practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School - Pool
Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
Cross Country - Weights 5:30pm-6:30pm Weight Room
Volleyball - Girls Gold Crown 6:00pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Main
Gym
2022 Thunder Football Game 6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
2022 Thunder Football 6:30pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
practices Acreage
THURSDAY, OCT 20, 2022
NO SCHOOL Teacher In-
Service Day
Cheer Practice 6:30am-8:00am Gym - C Climbing Wall
Football - Meeting 9:10am-9:55am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
SIT Team Meeting 10:40am-11:40am Conference Room - Main
Office
SIT Team Meeting 2:10pm-3:10pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Cross Country: All Levels Match 3:30pm TBA TBA Regional
Qualifying
Meet -
Varsity Girls
@ 3:30pm
Boys @
4:30pm
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals 3:31pm-6:30pm Room 2771
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal 3:40pm-6:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater
Football - Practice 4:00pm-5:45pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Cheer Practice 4:00pm-7:00pm Gym - C Climbing Wall
ACES-Swim—Ctabpractice 4-30pm—636pm Herbagetich-Sehosl—Pesl (Cancelled)

Football - Team Dinner

Basketball - Girls Open Gym

2022 Thunder Football
practices

4:30pm-6:00pm
6:30pm-8:30pm

6:30pm-8:00pm

West Athletic Entrance

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
FRIDAY, OCT 21, 2022
NO SCHOOL Teacher
Comp Day
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals  3:31pm-6:30pm Room 2771
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal 3:40pm-6:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater
Football - Practice 3:45pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
2022 Thunder Football 6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
practices Football (Artificial Turf)
Football: Varsity Game 6:30pm Aurora Central Aurora Public School Stadium
SATURDAY, OCT 22, 2022
Football - Meeting 7:00am-9:30am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Band - Marching Band Practice 8:00am-1:00pm Turf Room
Football: JV Game 9:00am Eaglecrest Heritage High School Field - Football
(Artificial Turf)
2022 Thunder Football Games 11:00am-9:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Football: Freshman Game 11:00am Golden Heritage High School Field - Football
(Artificial Turf)
SUNDAY, OCT 23, 2022
EoFlevationYouth-Seceer 8+68am—3+608pm Heritage-High-Sehool—Field— (Cancelled)
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Have an idea worth spreading?
Apply to share your idea on a TEDx stage

AELITAS

|h|-=m"-=c,|d'. h | il
THesurtace?

viareh 4, 2023

1SU0 pm = 5:00 pm

i R Bt o AR i v s A '
» he Armory Performing Arts Cente

Brighton CO
You_:ch@CherryCreek

.... [E] All Colorado
3 High School
Students are

EERE Elgiblel

!.!E'E ‘

.« & @
LL N L N S
ah b0

.. *e
od "33%5°
» . .

_z-ii'..




	ITK 10-17-22
	Eagle Events 10-17
	IMG_5179

